CORPORATION	ATES	
COMPANY	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
	REFERENCE : 096194 5053439	:
	AUTHORIZATION : l'atricia l'yeuts	
	COST LIMIT : \$ 78.75	
ORDER DATI	E : January 12, 1999	
ORDER TIM	E : 11:53 AM	
ORDER NO.	: 096194-005 <b>800002</b>	738128-
CUSTOMER I	NO: 5053439	
CENCED 2 PM 12:55 FCORPORATION	BEASLEY LEACOCK & HAUSER, P.A. BEASLEY LEACOCK & HAUSER, P.A. 505 S Flagler Drive Flagler Center, Suite 1400 West Palm Beach, FL 33401	
PM R	DOMESTIC FILING	·
	ME: HUCKLEBUCK CORPORATION	99 JAN 1
7 16 99 10 10	EFFECTIVE DATE:	2 P
XX ARTI	ICLES OF INCORPORATION FIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	PORATIONS
1	FURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
	ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY	-

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

99 JAN 12 PM 5: 38 The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

NAME ARTICL<u>E</u> I\_\_\_

The name of the corporation shall be:

Hucklebuck Corporation

PRINCIPAL OFFICE ARTICLE II

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

SHARES ARTICLE III

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 - Common

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE IV The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

> CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street 32301 Tallahassee, FL **INCORPORATOR**

ARTICLE V The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

> Alonzo L. Brinson 904 Summit Blvd. 33405 West Palm Beach, FL

Signature/Incorporator Alonzo L. Brinson/President

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the oblightions of my position astregistered agent

Signature/Registered Agent

Karen B. Rozar, Asst. Sec. **Comparison Service Company**